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GYPSUM PRODUCTS 

August, 1960 

Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Gypsum Products 

Stock on 	 Stock on 
hand at 	 hand at 

Production 	Shipments 
beginning 	 end of 
of month 	 month 

. 

August, 1960 

Gypsum wallboard .....sq. ft. 

Gypsum lath .......... sq.ft. 

Gypsum sheathing .....sq. ft. 

Gypsum plasters ......tons 

17,118,589 

16,820,521 

2,204,150 

2,824 

42,137,781 

26,444,618 

654,838 

24,662 

39,422,921 

28,844,887 

960,602 

24,261 

19,833,449 

14,420,252 

1,898,386 

3,225 

Eight months ended August. 1960 

Gypsum wallboard .....sq. ft. 

Gypsum lath ..........sq. ft. 

Gypsum sheathing .....sq. ft. 

Gypsum plasters .....,tons 

- 	236,217,418 

- 	175,670,514 

- 	5,831,476 

- 	170,002 

234,522,000 

173,586 ,510 

5,539 ,072 

169,185 

z iu 
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