CATALOGUE No.

44-003

NE S EMPRUNTE PAS DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

NOT FOR LOAN

Monthly

OTTAWA - CANADA

Vol. 11 - No. 8

Price: \$1 000 ber year?

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce

GYPSUM PRODUCTS

August, 1960

Production, Factory Shipments and Factory Stocks of Gypsum Products

	Stock on hand at beginning of month	Production	Shipments	Stock on hand at end of month
August, 1960				
Gypsum wallboardsq. ft.	17,118,589	42,137,781	39,422,921	19,833,449
Gypsum lathsq. ft.	16,820,521	26,444,618	28,844,887	14,420,252
Gypsum sheathingsq. ft.	2,204,150	654,838	960,602	1,898,386
Gypsum plasterstons	2,824	24,662	24,261	3,225
Eight months ended August, 1960				
Gypsum wallboardsq. ft.		236,217,418	234,522,000	en.
Gypsum lathsq. ft.		175,670,514	173,586,510	
Gypsum sheathingsq. ft.		5,831,476	5,539,072	60
Gypsum plasterstons		170,002	169,185	-

Industry and Merchandising Division



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHEQUE STATIST DUE CANADA
1010551081